FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**





101330832

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

3.27.00	11110	MARKS ONLY	ē
		: Please record the attached original do	cument(Scor copy(ies).
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type	2 2 0
X New		L=	cense
Resubmiss	sion (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement N	unc Pro Tunc Assignment
Documer			Effective Date
Correction	of PTO Error	Merger Merger	Month Day Year
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name	03-22-00
I !	Document		7
Reel #	Frame #	Other	
Conveying Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Diversified Search, Inc.		03-22-00
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corpora	ation Association
Other _			
X Citizenshin	/State of Incorporation/Organization/	Pennsylvania	
Receiving Par	y	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Name	Modis Licensing Corpora	tion	
<u></u>			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	1 Independent Dr.		
Address (line 2)			
Audi 622 (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Jacksonville	FL	32202
Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If documents to the state of the s	Zip Code ment to be recorded is an
maividual	General Partnership		nent and the receiving party is
X Corporation	n Association		niciled in the United States, an tment of a domestic
		represe	entative should be attached.
Other			nation must be a separate ent from Assignment.)
X Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
/2000 JSHABAZZ 0000	10170 1964442 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
	(
2:481	40.00 OF		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0739

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic P	epresentative Name and Address		-		
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 904-296-5825					
Name	Thomas C. Saitta				
Address (line 1)	Law Office of Thomas C. Saitta, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	6821 Southpoint Dr. North				
Address (line 3)	Suite 203				
Address (line 4)	Jacksonville, FL 32216				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		1,264,443			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 💲	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
•					
		to charge additional fees: Yes	S No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		C B			
Thomas C.		man (. / KWMV	3/24/00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 1,264,443

Whereas Diversified Search, Inc., hereinafter Assignor, with principal business offices at 2600 Two Mellon Bank Center, Philadelphia, PA 19102, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the mark:

DIVERSIFIED SEARCH, INC.

which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of January 17, 1984, as Registration No. 1,264,443; and

Whereas Modis Licensing Corporation, hereinafter Assignee, with principal offices at 1 Independent Dr., Jacksonville, FL 32202, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now therefore for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Diversified Search, Inc.

Marc M. Mayo

Notary Public

Secretary

Diversified Search, Inc.

State of Florida County of Duval

On this 22 day of March, 2000, personally before me came Marc M. Mayo, known personally to me or properly identified to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of the identified

corporation with authority to do so.

ENID YVETTE BARNES
My Comm Exp. 10/10/2003
No. CC 878295
Iv Personally Known [] Other I.D.

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0741